DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2018-916386

Rec:\$35.00

\$35.00

07/03/2018 11:26 AM

LEGACY ADVENTURES INCORPORATED

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Pas=2

A portion of Assessor's Parcel #1319-15-000-020

Recording Requested by: 1862, LLC 2001 Foothill Road Genoa, Nevada 89411

After recording, please return to: 1862, LLC 3179 N. Gretna Road Branson, MO 65616



<u>Patricia Berg</u>, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That <u>Steven L. Berg</u>, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as <u>Steven L. Berg</u> named as one of the parties in that certain Grant Deed dated <u>June 17, 2014</u>, executed by

1862, LLC to Steven L. Berg and Patricia Berg, Husband and Wife, as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship, not as Tenants in Common, recorded as:

Instrument No. <u>2014-852243</u> on <u>November 6, 2014</u> of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada:

An undivided fee simple ownership interest in and to the following described Time Share Interest that has been created at David Walley's Hot Springs Resort and Spa located in Douglas County, Nevada and more fully described within that certain Fifth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's Resort that has been filed of record on August 27, 2001 with the Recorder in and for Douglas County, Nevada in Book 0801 Page 6980, as amended:

Unit Type: 2 bd Phase: 3

Inventory Control No: 36023081252 Alternate Year Time Share: Even

Patricia Berg

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

(STATE OF NEVADA

(COUNTY OF WASH'DE

On this 27th day of ______. 2018 before me personally appeared Patricia Berg, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County of

WASHOE State of NEVADY, the day and year first above written.

, NOTARY PUBLIC

My Term Expires:

10/16/2021

JOHN LIM
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires: 10-16-2021
Certificate No: 17-4012-2



VASHOE COUNTY HEALTH DISTRIC: VITAL STATISTICS - RENO, NEVADA

CASE FILE NO. 3992502

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2017023355

TYPE OR		SHATTAN ALL SATTAN	A	· ST.	ATE FILE NUMBER
PRINTIN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LA	ST,SUFFIX)	t <u>jî</u> an Kasa	2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)	3a. COUNTY OF DEATH
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Steven Lee		BERG	December 08, 2017	Washoe
BLACKINK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEAT	H 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER I	NSTITUTION -Name(if not either	, give street ar 3e if Hosp, or Inst, indicate in inpatient(Specify)	OOA,OP/Emer. Rm. 4, SEX
DECEDENT	Sparks	Northern	Nevada Medical Center	Inpat	
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify) White	6, Hispanic Origin No - Non≟i	lispanic (Years)	thday 75, UNDER 1 YEAR 75, UNDER 1 D MOS DAYS HOURS MIN	
IF DEATH		CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTR	VIOLEDUCATION LL MARITAL S	TATUS (Specify) 12. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S	NAME (Last name prior to first marriage)
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	name country) Washington	United States	12	ı qui	cia BAYLESS
HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF	1 · ·	a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give	Kind of Work Done During Most		
RESIDENCE	-1045 15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 156, COUN	TV Isa onv	Truck Driver Town or Location 1156	Moving Busines STREET AND NUMBER	15e, INSIDE CITY
1 3	l 1 341.		-6%		LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) NO
	Nevada V 16. FATHER/PARENT NAME (First Middle	Vashoe		'5 Parlanti Lane #38 ER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last	
PARENTS		Keith BERG		Joy May STAR	The state of the s
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print)	. 1. 4.7	MAILING ADDRESS (Street	or R.F.D. No. City or Town, State, Zip)	
	Patricia BERG 675 Parlanti Lane #38 Sparks, Nevada 89434				
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OT	HER (Specify) 19b. CEMETER		19c, LOCATIO	5. 3
ISPOSITION	Cremation		Sierra Cremator	21 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Reno Nevada 89503
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such) 20b. FUNERAL DIRECTOR 20c. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY MICHAEL C FICKE LICENSE NUMBER Cremation Society of Nevada - John Sparks				
1	SIGNATURE AUT		FD928	644 Pyramid Way Sp	• •
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS	ALATIONIED			13 - 5
	≥ 21a. To the best of my knowledge, de			n the basis of examination and/or investigation,	
CERTIFIER	ERTIFIER 을 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 21c. HOUR OF DEATH 을 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEAT				
	요 는 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSI 요 (Type or Print)	CIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIF	IER 22d	PRONOUNCED DEAD (MorDay/Yr) 2	2e PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)
· .	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER	(PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PI	IYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER	R, OR CORONER) (Type or Print)	23b. LICENSE NUMBER
		and the second second second second	Meadows Pkwy Reno, N		13136 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE
REGISTRAR		BLAIR J HEDRICK VATURE AUTHENTICATED	(Mo/Day/Yr) [1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ES NO X
CAUSE OF		ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE	FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)		Interval between onset and death
DEATH	PART1 (8) Alcoholic Cirrho	1 (V) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
	DUE TO, OR AS A CONS			Solidaria estrumento escolo. Solidaria estrumento escolo. Solidaria estrumento escolo. Solidaria estrumento escolo. Solidaria escolo. Solidar	Interval between onset and death
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS A CONS	The state of the s			
IMMEDIATE CAUSE	DUE TO, OR AS A CONS	EQUENCE OF			Interval between onset and death
STATING THE UNDERLYING	DUE TO, OR AS A CONS	EQUENCE OF:	The standard		Interval between onset and death
CAUSE LAST	(0)		/ /		
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIO	NS-Conditions contributing to d	eath but not resulting in the unde		TOPSY (Specif 27, WAS CASE
_/ /				Yesor	No) No REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No) No
/ /	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET: 28b. DATE OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr) 2c	C HOUR OF INJURY 28d DESC	RIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED	140
	OR PERIORGENIARES (CORRECTLY)			verse Santy AV All Av Aven Av 1981 to	
	204 IN HUDY AT MATERIAL SOCIETY	CO IN LIDY AND THE	stroot fasten, office 100-100	ATION STREET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOWN STATE
1 1	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify, R8f. PLAC Yes or No) building, (JE OF INJURY- At nome, farm, etc. (Specify)	street, factory, office 28g. LOC	ATION STREET OR R.F.D. NO.	CIT OR TOWN STATE

STATE REGISTRAR



000286766 CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrat and Vital Records 12/29/2017.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

DATE ISSUED:

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.